
Date Event Year(s) Time Location

Week 1

Mon 29 Jan New Student Orientation Morning 7 and 8 8.30am Memorial Hall and Pentreath

Mon 29 Jan ID Photos 7 9.00am First Floor Pentreath Foyer

Mon 29 Jan New Student Orientation Morning 9 to 11 9.00am
Memorial Hall and 
Old School House Terrace

Mon 29 Jan Boarding Parents and Students BBQ Dinner 6.00pm Da Costa Dining Hall

Tue 30 Jan Term 1 Commences ELC to 12 8.30am SPSC

Tue 30 Jan Smoking Ceremony ELC to 12 9.25am Girdlestone Oval

Tue 30 Jan ID Photos 8 9.50am Pentreath

Tue 30 Jan School Captain and Vice Captain Induction Service 7 to 12 1.25pm Memorial Hall 

Week 2
Mon 5 Feb -
Tue 6 Feb

Year 7 Lead-in Camp 1 7 Finniss

Mon 5 Feb SSFoS Committee Meeting 7.30pm Angas Parsons, Miller Library 
Wed 7 Feb - 
Thu 8 Feb

Year 7 Lead-in Camp 2 7 Finniss

Thu 8 Feb Academic Muster 7 to 12 1.25pm Memorial Hall

Week 3
Mon 12 Feb - 
Tue 13 Feb

Year 7 Lead-in Camp 3 7 Finniss

Wed 14 Feb Ash Wednesday Service 7 to 12 9.45am Memorial Hall 

Fri 16 Feb Welcome Parent Cocktail Evening ELC to 12 6.00pm
The Avenues
in front of Old School House

Week 4

Tue 20 Feb Middle Years Outdoor Education Information Evening 7 and 8 6.00pm Memorial Hall

Thu 22 Feb Year 10 Journey Information Evening 10 6.00pm Memorial Hall

Week 5
Mon 26 Feb - 
Fri 1 Mar

Year 8 Camp 1 8 Innes National Park

Fri 1 Mar 2024 AISSA Curriculum Leaders Day 8.30am Memorial Hall 

Week 6
Mon 4 Mar - 
Fri 8 Mar

Year 8 Camp 2 8 Innes National Park 

Mon 4 Mar Year 7 Parent/Mentor Meetings 7 9.00am Pentreath

Mon 4 Mar SSFOS Committee Meeting 7.30pm Angas Parsons, Miller Library 

Tue 5 march Paul Dillon Guest Speaker 10 to 12 9.00am Memorial Hall

Wed 6 Mar Haman Maths Competition 9.00am MLR-GF04/19

Thu 7 Mar PARTY Program Excursion 11 and 12 8.30am Royal Adelaide Hospital 

Fri 8 Mar National Student Leadership Summit Prefects 8.30am Memorial Hall

Fri 8 Mar Boarding House Exeat Boarding House 

Week 7

Tue 12 Mar ABM BBQ - Service Society 1.00pm Oval House Lawns

Wed 13 Mar NAPLAN Testing Window 7 to 9 9.00am Senior School Classrooms

Fri 15 Mar SPSC Community Golf Day 2024 8.00am Glenelg Golf Club
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Sat 16 Mar Schools Head of the River Regatta 7.00am West Lakes

Sat 16 Mar Head of the River Dinner 6.30am Memorial Hall 

Week 8

Tue 19 Mar Careers Evening 10 6.30pm Memorial Hall

Thu 21 Mar Road Awareness Program (RAP) 11 9.00am Memorial Hall

Fri 22Mar Casual Clothes Day 7 to 12 SPSC

Week 9

Mon 25 Mar Holy Week Service 7 to 12 8.35am Memorial Hall

Tue 26 Mar Holy Week Service 7 to 12 8.35am Memorial Hall

Tue 26 Mar Cricket End of Season Presentation 7 to 12 5.30pm Memorial Hall

Wed 27 Mar Holy Week Service 7 to 12 8.35am Memorial Hall

Thu 28 Mar Maundy Thursday Eucharist 7 to 12 8.35am Memorial Hall

Week 10

Fri 5 Apr Alfresco Concert 7 to 12 6.00pm Hill Wing Lawns 

Week 11

Mon 8 Apr SSFoS Committee Meeting 7..30pm Angas Parsons, Miller Library

Fri 12 Apr Term 1 Concludes 7 to 12 3.30pm SPSC
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